
GENERAL AGREEMENT

ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED
SR.49/Index
18 May 1994
Limited Distribution

(94-0888)

FORTY-NINTH SESSION OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES
(25-26 January 1994)

Index of Summary Records
(SR.49/1-3)

Summary Record No./
Page No.

Accession matters
- Belarus
- Croatia
- Jordan

Latvia
- Moldova
- Ukraine

Action on reports submitted to the
CONTRACTING PARTIES

Activities of GATT

Adoption of Agenda

Canada - Article XIX action on boneless beef

Chairman's opening address

Closure of Session

Committee on Trade and Development

Conciliation - Recourse to Articles XXII and XXIII
- Australia

- Import restrictions on salmon
- Canada

- Import, distribution and sale of certain alcoholic
drinks by provincial marketing agencies

3/14
3/15
3/15
1/5
3/15
3/15
3/15

3/16

1/7; 2/3; 3/16-18

1/1

3/7-8

1/1

3/18-19

2/1-2; 3/16

1/11

3/8-9



SR.49/Index
Page 2

Summary Record No./
Page No.

- European Economic Community
- French regulations concerning the trade description 3/10

of scallops
- Member States' import régimes for bananas 3/9-10

- Japan
- Customs duties, taxes and labelling practices on 3/11

imported wines and alcoholic beverages
- Restrictions on imports of certain agricultural 3/10-11

products
- Korea

- Restrictions on imports of beef 3/11
(i) Recourse by Australia
(ii) Recourse by New Zealand
(iii) Recourse by the United States

- United States
- Legislation concerning the use of imported 1/11-12

tobacco by domestic cigarette manufacturers
-- Restrictions on imports of tuna 3/12
- Section 337 cf the Tariff Act of 1930 3/11-12

- Venezuela
- Actions on imports of cement from Mexico 3/12

Council of Representatives
Presentation of the report by the Chairman of 1/2-5
the Council
Report to the CONTRACTING PARTIES 1/7-14; 2/4-7; 3/1-16

Customs unions and free-trade areas; regional agreements 3/13
- EFTA - Hungary Free-Trade Agreement 1/11-12
- EFTA - Poland Free-Trade Agreement 1/12
- North-American Free-Trade Agreement (NAFTA) 3/13-14

Dates of the Fiftieth Session 3/18

Election of Officers 3/18

General statements (see Activities of GATT)

Harmonized System (see Waivers under Article XXV:5)

Interpretation of Article XXXV 1/13

International Trade Centre UNCTAD/GATT
- Appointment of a new Executive Director 1/13-14

Monitoring of implementation of panel reports under paragraph 1.3 3/13
of the April 1989 Decision on improvements to the GATT dispute
settlement mules and procedures



SR.49/Index
Page 3

SummaryRecord No./
Page No.

MTN Committees and Councils
- Reports

New contracting parties (Bahrain, Brunei Darussalam,
Czech Republic, Dominica, Fiji, the Kingdom of Swaziland, Mali,
Slovak Republic, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and the Grenadines,
Paraguay)

Order of Business

Presentation of reports

Procedures for the derestriction of GATT documents

Trade Policy Review Mechanism
- Country reviews

Trade in Textiles
- Report of the Textiles Committee

Understanding on the Interpretation of Article XXIV

United States - Regulations concerning refomulated gasoline

United States and European Economic Community wheat
export subsidies

US/Japan Framework Agreement

Waivers under Article XXV:5
- Harmonized system

- Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Nicaragua
- German unification: Transitional measures adopted by

the European Communities

Trade and environment
- Group on Environmental Measures and International

Trade

1/5; 3/16

1/1.

1/2

1/2-5; 2/1-2

1/14

1/8-9

1/9-10

3/16

3/7

3/7

3/15-16

1/12-13
3/14

2/4-7; 3/1-7


