GENERAL AGREEMENT

ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED SR.49/Index 18 May 1994 Limited Distribution

(94-0888)

FORTY-NINTH SESSION OF THE CONTRACTING PARTIES (25-26 January 1994)

Index of Summary Records (SR.49/1-3)

	<u>Summary Record No.</u> / <u>Page No</u> .
Accession matters — Belarus — Croatia — Jordan — Latvia — Moldova — Ukraine Action on reports submitted to the	3/14 3/15 3/15 1/5 3/15 3/15 3/15 3/15 3/16
CONTRACTING PARTIES Activities of GATT Adoption of Agenda	1/7; 2/3; 3/16-18 1/1
Canada - Article XIX action on boneless beef	3/7-8
Chairman's opening address Closure of Session	1/1 3/18-19
Committee on Trade and Development	2/1-2; 3/16
Conciliation - Recourse to Articles XXII and XXIII — Australia — Import restrictions on salmon — Canada — Import, distribution and sale of certain alcoholic drinks by provincial marketing agencies	1/11 3/8-9

		<u>Summary Record No.</u> / <u>Page No</u> .
	European Economic Community	
	 French regulations concerning the trade description of scallops 	3/10
	— Member States' import régimes for bananas	3/9-10
	Japan — Customs duties, taxes and labelling practices on	3/11
	 imported wines and alcoholic beverages Restrictions on imports of certain agricultural 	3/10-11
	products	
_	Korea — Restrictions on imports of beef	3/11
	(i) Recourse by Australia (ii) Recourse by New Zeeland	
	(ii) Recourse by New Zealand(iii) Recourse by the United States	
	United States	1/11 10
	Legislation concerning the use of imported tobacco by domestic cigarette manufacturers	1/11-12
	Restrictions on imports of tuna	3/12
	 Section 337 of the Tariff Act of 1930 Venezuela 	3/11-12
	 Actions on imports of cement from Mexico 	3/12
Cour	cil of Representatives	
	Presentation of the report by the Chairman of the Council	1/2-5
*****	Report to the CONTRACTING PARTIES	1/7-14; 2/4-7; 3/1-16
Cust	oms unions and free-trade areas; regional agreements	3/13
	EFTA - Hungary Free-Trade Agreement	1/11-12
	EFTA - Poland Free-Trade Agreement	1/12
	North-American Free-Trade Agreement (NAFTA)	3/13-14
Date	s of the Fiftieth Session	3/18
Elect	ion of Officers	3/18
Gene	eral statements (see Activities of GATT)	
Harn	nonized System (see Waivers under Article XXV:5)	
Inter	pretation of Article XXXV	1/13
Inter	national Trade Centre UNCTAD/GATT	
	Appointment of a new Executive Director	1/13-14
of th	itoring of implementation of panel reports under paragraph I.3 e April 1989 Decision on improvements to the GATT dispute	3/13

settlement rules and procedures

	<u>Summary Record No.</u> / <u>Page No</u> .
MTN Committees and Councils — Reports	1/5; 3/16
New contracting parties (Bahrain, Brunei Darussalam, Czech Republic, Dominica, Fiji, the Kingdom of Swaziland, Mali, Slovak Republic, St. Lucia, St. Vincent and the Grenadines, Paraguay)	1/1
Order of Business	1/2
Presentation of reports	1/2-5; 2/1-2
Procedures for the derestriction of GATT documents	1/14
Trade Policy Review Mechanism — Country reviews	1/8-9
Trade in Textiles — Report of the Textiles Committee	1/9-10
Understanding on the Interpretation of Article XXIV	3/16
United States - Regulations concerning reformulated gasoline	3/7
United States and European Economic Community wheat export subsidies	3/7
US/Japan Framework Agreement	3/15-16
 Waivers under Article XXV:5 Harmonized system Costa Rica, El Salvador, Guatemala, Nicaragua German unification: Transitional measures adopted by the European Communities 	1/12-13 3/14
Trade and environment — Group on Environmental Measures and International Trade	2/4-7; 3/1-7